
Special thanks 
to our project 
partners:

The Stewart Lake Loop – a chain of lakes that are classed as a natural environment park – serves as an 
outstanding recreational experience that is an excellent example of what Northwestern Ontario has to 
offer. The Stewart Lake Loop borders the historical Experimental Lakes, and is home to breathtaking rock 
formations, beautiful beaches, and a diverse set of lakes, all having their own distinct and special features. 

Total Distance: 23.5 km
Total Days: 3
Portages: 5
Difficulty: Moderate

Stewart Lake
Lake of the Woods 
Canoe Routes

49.97648, -94.53315 Stewart Lake Air Way Enter point portage over rail 
road tracks 50 meters onto 
wooden platform to dock.

49.82387,-93.72076 Possible camp site Small camp sites, .5 of a mile 
from enter point.

49.81200,-93.74267 Entrance into Railway Bay 
from upper Stewart

Open shallow water way through 
road, portage accessible 30 
meters over old road as well as 
large possible camp site.

49.81392,-93.75980 Railway Bay road entrance Road entrance, large campsite, 
and waterfall/rock formation as 
point of interest

49.80658,-93.78391 Road entrance into lower 
Stewart/Windermere Lake

Alternative start point for trip, 
no portaging over railway tracks.

49.80117,-93.76031 Lower Stewart, possible 
camp site

Medium camp site on island, 
needs to be developed.

49.79816,-93.76062 Lower Stewart, large 
campsite

Large campsite well developed 
with many trails.

49.78696,-93.76843 Lower Stewart portage to 
Geejay Lake

Start of portage.

49.78645,-93.77188 Geejay Lake portage into 
Lower Stewart

Start of portage.

49.78344,-93.77565 Geejay Lake campsite Campsite on peninsula after/
before portage on Geejay Lake.

49.77560,-93.76840 Geejay Lake portage into 
Manomin Lake

Start of portage, accurate 
information.

49.77575,-93.76379 Manomin Lake portage into  
Geejay Lake

Start of portage.

49.77199,-93.75265 Manomin Lake campsite Medium campsite at South  
end of island

49.76823,-93.73719 Manomin Lake rocks Point of interest.

49.78048,-93.73842 Manomin Lake campsite Large campsite, Marked by 
inuksuk, before Manomin to 
Winnange portage.

49.77275,-93.72888 Manomin Lake to 
Winnange portage

Start of Portage, Accurate 
information, 3 campsites start, 
middle, and end on portage.

49.77487,-93.72432 Winnange Lake to 
Manomin Lake portage

Start of Portage.

49.79880,-93.67625 Winnange Lake beach Very large beach with  
camping areas.

49.80448,-93.71167 Winnange lake to Stewart 
Lake portage

Start of portage.

49.80573,-93.71841 Stewart lake to Winnange 
Lake portage

Start of portage, beach with 
camping area.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

1

2

3

6

7

8
9

10

11 12

13

15

16

17

18

14

1920

4

5

Winnage Lake

Manomin Lake

Geejay Lake

Stewart Lake

Lower 
Stewart

Rail Rd.

Rail Rd.

Exp
er

im
en

ta
l L

ak
es

 R
d.

Trans Canada Hwy
17

17

17

Winnage Lake
Provincial Park

Trans Canada Hwy

0 1,000 2,000 3,000 4,0001,000 2,000 3,000 4,0000

The Lake of the Woods canoe routes guides are designed 
to provide trip planning assistance, but should not be the 
sole wayfinding source used on your canoe adventure. 
Detailed maps and Lake Charts are available and should 
be purchased prior to setting out. There are also numerous 
experienced guides locally who can be contacted to 
provide detailed trip information.


