

Total Distance: 23.5 km Total Days: 3 Portages: 5

**Difficulty: Moderate** 

The Stewart Lake Loop - a chain of lakes that are classed as a natural environment park - serves as an outstanding recreational experience that is an excellent example of what Northwestern Ontario has to offer. The Stewart Lake Loop borders the historical Experimental Lakes, and is home to breathtaking rock formations, beautiful beaches, and a diverse set of lakes, all having their own distinct and special features.

1	49.97648, -94.53315	P	Stewart Lake Air Way	Enter point portage over rail road tracks 50 meters onto wooden platform to dock.
2	49.82387,-93.72076	Δ	Possible camp site	Small camp sites, .5 of a mile from enter point.
3	49.81200,-93.74267	7	Entrance into Railway Bay from upper Stewart	Open shallow water way through road, portage accessible 30 meters over old road as well as large possible camp site.
4	49.81392,-93.75980	P	Railway Bay road entrance	Road entrance, large campsite, and waterfall/rock formation as point of interest
5	49.80658,-93.78391	P	Road entrance into lower Stewart/Windermere Lake	Alternative start point for trip, no portaging over railway tracks.
6	49.80117,-93.76031	Δ	Lower Stewart, possible camp site	Medium camp site on island, needs to be developed.
7	49.79816,-93.76062	Λ	Lower Stewart, large campsite	Large campsite well developed with many trails.
8	49.78696,-93.76843	7	Lower Stewart portage to Geejay Lake	Start of portage.
9	49.78645,-93.77188	7	Geejay Lake portage into Lower Stewart	Start of portage.
10	49.78344,-93.77565	Δ	Geejay Lake campsite	Campsite on peninsula after/ before portage on Geejay Lake.
1	49.77560,-93.76840	7	Geejay Lake portage into Manomin Lake	Start of portage, accurate information.
12	49.77575,-93.76379	7	Manomin Lake portage into Geejay Lake	Start of portage.
13	49.77199,-93.75265	Δ	Manomin Lake campsite	Medium campsite at South end of island
14	49.76823,-93.73719		Manomin Lake rocks	Point of interest.
15	49.78048,-93.73842	<u> </u>	Manomin Lake campsite	Large campsite, Marked by inuksuk, before Manomin to Winnange portage.
16	49.77275,-93.72888	7	Manomin Lake to Winnange portage	Start of Portage, Accurate information, 3 campsites start, middle, and end on portage.
<b>T</b>	49.77487,-93.72432	T	Winnange Lake to Manomin Lake portage	Start of Portage.
18	49.79880,-93.67625	Λ	Winnange Lake beach	Very large beach with camping areas.
19	49.80448,-93.71167	T	Winnange lake to Stewart Lake portage	Start of portage.
			Lake portage	
20	49.80573,-93.71841	7	Stewart lake to Winnange Lake portage	Start of portage, beach with camping area.











